

## Republic of the Philippines REGIONAL STATISTICS COMMITTEE Central Visayas Region

## EXCEPT FROM THE MINUTES OF MEETING OF THE CENTRAL VISAYAS REGIONAL STATISTICS COMMITTEE HELD ON 23 MARCH 2018 IN CEBU CITY

RSC Resolution No. 01 Series of 2018

## "APPROVING THE CENTRAL VISAYAS REGIONAL STATISTICAL DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM (CV-RSDP) 2018-2023"

WHEREAS, Section 06 of Republic Act No. 10625 mandates the Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA) to prepare the Philippine Statistical Development Program (PSDP) in consultation with the PSA Board;

WHEREAS, PSA Board Resolution 03 series of 2017 tasked the RSC to provide guidance and direction in the formulation of the Regional Statistical Development Program (RSDP) which shall form part of the Local Statistical Development chapter of the PSDP;

WHEREAS, RSC Resolution No. 06, Series of 2017, enjoined all RSC members to support the formulation of the CV-RSDP 2018-2023;

WHEREAS, the CV-RSDP 2018-2023 was formulated in accordance with the guidelines set by the PSA and underwent the review of the RSC members and other agencies in meetings and workshops conducted for the purpose;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, to approve the Central Visayas Regional Statistical Development Program 2018-2023;

**RESOLVED FURTHER**, to provide copies of this Resolution and the CV-RSDP 2018-2023 to all concerned agencies; and

**RESOLVED FINALLY,** to enjoin concerned agencies to submit periodic monitoring and accomplishment reports and/or updates on their statistical programs to the RSC thru PSA.

Approved this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of March 2018 in Cebu City, Philippines.

Certified Correct:

FELIXBERTO M. SATO JR. Acting RSC Secretary Attested:

AURELIA M. CANDA Acting RSC-Vice Chair

owed ARREON EFREN B. C RSC Chairperson